PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wenlu WANG	05/10/2010
Kinwai LEONG	05/11/2010
Yunqu LIU	05/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISCORE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	349 Terry Fox Drive	
City:	Kanata	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	K2K 2V6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13100893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6132747414

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-274-7272

Email: info@gofreedman.com

Correspondent Name: Freedman & Associates

Address Line 1: 55 Murray Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, ONTARIO K1N 5M3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 267-04 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corey Hamer

Total Attachments: 2

source=267_04USassignment#page1.tif source=267_04USassignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028969 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE, Wenlu WANG, Kinwai LEONG, and Yunqu LIU, whose full post office addresses are 349 Terry Fox Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2V6, CANADA, 349 Terry Fox Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2V6, CANADA, and, 349 Terry Fox Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2V6, CANADA, respectively, have invented certain improvements described in a Patent Application entitled W.W July 14, 2011 BEAM SPLITTER/COMBINER AND METHOD THEREFORE, and: Technologies KWL July 142011 Trail. Inly 142011

WHEREAS, Viscore Tecnologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 349 Terry Fox Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2V6, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS

Wenlu WANG Many 10, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 028969 FRAME: 0732

Date: Ney 10, 20/0

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WITNESS:

SEN SEN

Printed name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Mc Date: May 11 2010

Kinwai LEON

WITNESS:

SENSEN LI

Printed name of Witness

Signature of Witness

PATENT